HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 145 by Representative Edmonston

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "968(B)(introductory paragraph)" delete "and (G) and to repeal R.S.
- 3 49:970," and insert a comma ","
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
- 6 49:953(A)(1)(c) and (F)(3)(c) and 953.1(B)(2)(a)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "968(B)(introductory paragraph)" delete "and (G)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 20 through 29
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 11
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 12, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."